State of Minnesota, County of Grant, Iss. Village of Elbow Lake.

I hereby certify that I have compared the within instrument with the original ordinance No.38 now on file and of record in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of the same, and the whole thereof, and that the above is a true copy of the filing thereon.

Pated at the Village of Elbow Lake, Minnesota, this 5th day of May, 1905.

- Thumas Gasay-Village Recorder

Ordinance No. 38.

An ordinance to declare certain territory adjacent to the village of Elbow Lake, Minnesota, an addition to said village and to extend the corporate limits of said village and to include the said adjacent territory therein.

The village council of the village of Elbow Lake do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the east half of the northeast quarter of section sixteen (16), in township one hundred twenty nine (129), north of range forty two (42) west, adjacent and contiguous territory to the village of Elbow Lake, Minnesota, be annexed to and the same is hereby declared to be an addition to the village of Elbow Lake, Minnesota; and that the corporate limits of the said village of Elbow Lake be and the same are hereby extended so as to include the said adjacent territory.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Passed by the village council of Elbow Lake this first day of May, 1905.

President of Council.

Attest:

Jhomas Leasey--Village Recorder

|Village of | Elbow Lake. | Corporate | Seal.